Print Form

Louisville Metro Council City Agency Request
Neighborhood Development Fund (NDF)
u Capital Infrastructure Fund (CIF)
Municipal Aid Program (MAP)
Paving Fund (PAYV)
| Primary Sponsor: Brent Ackerson |

| Amount: $980.00 Date: 11/27/2018 |

Description of program/project including public purpose, additional funding sources,
location of project/program and any external grantee(s):

Erection and lumination of a street light (80W LED COBRA) for five years at the corner of
Hunsinger Lane and Wyeth Court.

City Agency: Puyblic Works

Contact Person: jgoff Brown

Agency Phone: 502.574-0065

I have reviewed this request for an expenditure of city tax dollars, and have
determined the funds will be used for a public purpose and have the attached
documentation from the receiving department concerning the project/expenditure.

26 [+] O\/ $980.00 11/27/2018

District # Coul\\c':ii Member Signature Amount Date

Approved by:

Appropriations Committee Chairman Date
Clerk’s Office & OMB Use Only:
Request Amount: Amended Amount:
Reference #: To OMB:
Budget Revision #;
Account #:
To Project Manager: Completion Date:
Actual Cost: Funds Returned:
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NDF, CIF, MAP OR PAV INTERAGENCY CHECKLIST

Interagency Name: Public Works

Program/Project Name: Wyeth and Hunsinger Street Light (Five Year Project)
Yes/No/NA

Request Form: Is the Request Signed by all Council Member(s)

Appropriating Funding? Yes IEI

Request Form: If matching funds are to be used, are they disclosed with

account numbers in the request form description? NA El

Request Form: If matching funds are to be used, does the amount of

the request exclude the matching fund amount? NA E]

Request Form: If other funds are to be used for this project, are they

disclosed with account numbers in the request form description? NA B

Funding Source: If CIF is being requested, does Metro Louisville

own/will own the real estate, building or equipment? If not, the Vs IZ'

funding source is probably NDF.

Funding Source: If CIF is being requested, does the project have a useful

life of more than one year? If not, the funding source is probably NDF. Yes |z|

Ordinance Required: Is the NDF request to a Metro Agency greater than

$5,000? If so, an ordinance is required. NA E]

Ordinance Required: [s the request a transfer from NDF to cost center?

If so, is the amount given for the fiscal year $25,000 or less? NA B

Supporting Documentation: Does the attachment include a valid

estimate and description of cost? Yes B
Date: 11/27/2018

Submitted by: W \_\_

Revised May 2016



Noble, Jeffrey T

From: Cash, Cathy [Contractor] <Cathy.Cash@Ige-ku.com>
Sent: Monday, November 26, 2018 10:42 AM

To: Brown, Jeffrey E; Noble, Jeffrey T; Pierson, Jim

Cc: Garton, Michael J.

Subject: RE: Street light on Wyeth Ct.

The cost for the light is correct. | will need to have our Lighting Rep ride out to the location to confirm there is enough
room to install a light on the pole. He should be able to check it out on Tuesday.

I will have him get in touch with you.

Cathy Cash

Coordinator | LG&E Outdoor Lighting Dept. | Ops Plus, Inc. (an official LG&E contractor)
6900 Enterprise Drive, Louisville, KY 40214

0:502-364-8727 | F: 502-217-4765

lge-ku.com

From: Brown, Jeffrey E <Jeffrey.Brown@louisvilleky.gov>

Sent: Monday, November 26, 2018 10:20 AM

To: Noble, Jeffrey T <Jeffrey.Noble@Iouisvilleky.gov>; Pierson, Jim <Jim.Pierson@Ige-ku.com>; Cash, Cathy [Contractor]
<Cathy.Cash@Ige-ku.com>

Cc: Garton, Michael J. <Michael.Garton@louisvilleky.gov>

Subject: RE: Street light on Wyeth Ct.

EXTERNAL email. STOP and THINK before responding, clicking on links, or opening attachments.

Jim or Cathy,
Can you confirm a cost for this location?

Jeffrey Brown, PE

From: Noble, Jeffrey T

Sent: Monday, November 26, 2018 10:18 AM

To: Brown, Jeffrey E <Jeffrey.Brown@louisvilleky.gov>
Cc: Garton, Michael J. <Michael.Garton®@louisvilleky.gov>
Subject: FW: Street light on Wyeth Ct.

Jeff —

| am hoping to turn this in by 12 noon for New Business. Do you think the location at the corner opposite of Wyeth and
Hunsinger will be more than the $980.00 you quoted last week? Pictures are attached of the proposed location.

B Jeff



